
 

 

P H ON E  

706-278-9500 

W E BS I T E  

www.daltonga.gov 

A D D RES S  

300 W Waugh Street 
PO Box 1205 Dalton, 
Georgia 30722 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REQUEST 
 

MEETING TYPE  

Mayor & Council Meeting 

MEETING DATE  

4/21/2025 

AGENDA ITEM  

Change order #1 on Hangar Development Project 

DEPARTMENT 

Airport 

REQUESTED BY  

Andrew Wiersma 

REVIEWED/APPROVED BY  CITY AT TORNEY?  

Yes 

COST 

Savings of $105,235.15 

FUNDING SOURCE IF  NOT IN BUDGET  

N/A

PLEASE PROVIDE A SUM MARY OF YOUR REQUEST,  INCLUDING BACKGROU ND 
INFORMATION TO EXPLA IN THE REQUEST:  

Alternate manufacturer and modified t-hangar design provided a cost savings of 
$105,235.15 and a reduction of lead time on materials by 6 months. 


